

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**Arbitration & Conciliation Application U/S11(4) No. - 132 of 2022
With Arbitration & Conciliation Application U/S11(4) No. - 131 of 2022**

State of U.P. and othersApplicants

Through :- Mr. Rajeev Singh, Standing Counsel

v/s

M/s Shreeji Infraspac Pvt. Ltd.Opposite Party

Through :- Mr. Sushil Dubey, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE RAJESH BINDAL, CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Let the same be filed.
3. Adjourned to February 7, 2023.
4. Copy of the order be placed on record of aforesaid connected application.

(Rajesh Bindal)
Chief Justice

Allahabad
20.12.2022
Manish Himwan/Ved