

Court No. - 65

Case :- ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 132 of 2022

Applicant :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Opposite Party :- M/S Shreeji Infraspac Pvt. Ltd.

Counsel for Applicant :- Pranab Kumar Ganguli

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Sushil Dubey, Piyush Sinha, Sushil Dubey

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.

Case called out in revised list.

No one appears on behalf of applicant to press this application.

Learned counsel representing opposite party is present.

It is already 15 minutes past 4.

List on 31.03.2023.

Order Date :- 20.3.2023

Vinay