

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 132 of 2022

**Applicant :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Opposite Party :-** M/S Shreeji Infraspac Pvt. Ltd.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Pranab Kumar Ganguli

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Sushil Dubey, Piyush Sinha, Sushil Dubey

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.**

Supplementary rejoinder affidavit filed by the State today in Court is taken on record.

Sri Deepak Seth and Sri Ratnesh Chandra, Advocates appearing for the opposite party are present.

On the prayer made by learned counsel for the opposite party, list this matter on 28.09.2023.

**Order Date :-** 25.8.2023

RA