

Court No. - 21

Case :- ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 132 of 2022

Applicant :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Opposite Party :- M/S Shreeji Infraspac Pvt. Ltd.

Counsel for Applicant :- Pranab Kumar Ganguli

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Piyush Sinha, Sushil Dubey

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Sri Tanmay Agarwal has appeared on behalf of the applicants.
2. Sri Piyush Sinha, counsel for the opposite party, has sent illness slip.
3. List again after two weeks along with the connected matter.

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 24.1.2025

Jaideep/-