

Court No. - 42

Case :- ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 132 of 2022

Applicant :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Opposite Party :- M/S Shreeji Infraspac Pvt. Ltd.

Counsel for Applicant :- Pranab Kumar Ganguli

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Piyush Sinha, Sushil Dubey

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

1. Shri P.K. Ganguly, learned counsel states that he has no instructions as he is no longer counsel for the State.
2. Shri Fuzail Ahmad Ansari, learned Standing Counsel prays for and is accorded two weeks' time to obtain instructions in the matter.
3. Shri Tanmay Srivastava, learned counsel has joined through video conferencing on behalf of the opposite party.
4. List this matter again on 21.02.2025.

Order Date :- 7.2.2025

NLY